
WOODBINE - June 21, 2009 - Race 7
STAKES Singspiel S. Grade 3 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
One And One Half Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Raintrap (GB) - 2:25.60 - October 16, 1994)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise
Purse: $150,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $153,825
Value of Race: $153,825 (US$135,520) 1st $90,000 (US$79,290) , 2nd $30,000 (US$26,430) , 3rd $18,975 (US$16,717) , 4th

$10,350 (US$9,118) , 5th $4,500 (US$3,965)
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 4:16 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP 1/4 1/2 1m 11/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
16May09 11PIM9

10May09 9BEL2

4Jun09 4WO4

21Mar09 10GP3

4Jun09 4WO3

6
2
5
1
4

Musketier (GER) (Jones, Jono)
Mission Approved (Castellano, Javier)
Cobotown Ron (Pizarro, Tyler)
Sligovitz (Husbands, Patrick)
Torquay (Sutherland, Chantal)

119
122
118
118
118

L
L
L
L
L b

5
2
4
1
3

22 1/2

1Head

42 1/2

5
34

21 1/2

1Head

5
42

34

11/2

23

5
41 1/2

33

13

23 1/2

31

41

5

13

22

33 1/2

43 1/2

5

14

23/4

36

46

5

2.00
1.40*
11.50
2.55
8.70

drove clr upper str
no match upper str
all out,no threat
no late response
stalked,faded turn

Fractional Times: 25.27 49.65 1:13.84 1:37.85 2:02.41 Final Time: 2:27.41
Split Times: (24:38) (24:19) (24:01) (24:56) (25:00)
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Musketier (GER), Gray or Roan Horse, by =Acatenango (GER) out of =Myth and Reality (GB), by =Linamix (FR). Foaled Mar 15, 2002 in Germany.
Breeder: Gestut Gorlsdorf. Winning Owner: Johanna Louise Glen-Teven

Scratched Horse(s): Spice Route (GB) (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $149,434
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Musketier (GER) 6.00 3.10 2.50
2 Mission Approved 3.00 2.40
5 Cobotown Ron 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exactor 6-2 13.00 68,795
$2.00 Triactor 6-2-5 87.00 47,445
$1.00 Pick 3 4-5/8-6 (3 correct) 72.80 15,804
$1.00 Pick 4 5-4-5/8-6 (4 correct) 643.00 82,824

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name 1/4 1/2 1m 11/4 Str Fin

6 Musketier (GER) 2Head 2Head 11/2 13 13 14

2 Mission Approved 1Head 1Head 21/2 23 23 24

5 Cobotown Ron 46 1/2 57 1/2 58 36 1/2 35 34 3/4

1 Sligovitz 59 45 1/2 46 1/2 47 1/2 48 1/2 410 3/4

4 Torquay 32 1/2 31 1/2 33 1/2 58 1/2 512 516 3/4

Trainers: 6 - Attfield, Roger; 2 - Contessa, Gary; 5 - Delmas, Analisa; 1 - Attfield, Roger; 4 - De Toro, Nickolas

Owners: 6 -Johanna Louise Glen-Teven; 2 -William F. Coyro, Jr.; 5 - Fieldstone Farms; 1 - Stronach Stables; 4 -Nickolas De Toro;

Footnotes
MUSKETIER (GER) pressed the pace from off the leader's right flank, edged up outside MISSION APPROVED on the far turn, challenged in earnest at the
top of the stretch, quickly drove clear then widened under a drive and held sway under light coaxing in the late stages. MISSION APPROVED led quickly,
set a reserved pace although under pressure from MUSKETIER much of the way, quickened on the far turn but could not shake his rival, was engaged late
turn, dueled into the stretch but was unable to match strides and was all out holding the place. COBOTOWN RON, in hand early, settled well off the pace,
closed three-wide late on the far turn and finished all out to no avail. SLIGOVITZ, rated off the pace, was hustled between rivals late on the far turn but
lacked a strong late response. TORQUAY stalked the pace in hand, began to fade approaching the far turn, chased along the rail but tired in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=06/21/2009&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=06/21/2009&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

