WOODBINE - June 21, 2009 - Race 7

STAKES Singspiel S. Grade 3 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward

One And One Half Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Raintrap (GB) - 2:25.60 - October 16, 1994)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$150,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$153,825

Value of Race: \$153,825 (US\$135,520) 1st \$90,000 (US\$79,290), 2nd \$30,000 (US\$26,430), 3rd \$18,975 (US\$16,717), 4th

\$10,350 (US\$9,118), 5th \$4,500 (US\$3,965)

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 4:16 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	/E F	PP	1/4	1/2	1m	11/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16May09 ¹¹ PIM ⁹	6	Musketier (GER) (Jones, Jono)	119 L		5	2	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ³	13	14	2.00	drove clr upper str
10May09 9BEL2	2	Mission Approved (Castellano, Javier)	122 L		2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2^{3}	23 1/2	2 ²	$2^{3/4}$	1.40*	no match upper str
4Jun09 ⁴ WO ⁴	5	Cobotown Ron (Pizarro, Tyler)	118 L		4	4 ^{2 1/2}	5	5	3 ¹	3 ^{3 1/2}	3^{6}	11.50	all out,no threat
21Mar09 10GP3	1	Sligovitz (Husbands, Patrick)	118 L		1	5	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁶	2.55	no late response
4Jun09 ⁴ WO ³	4	Torquay (Sutherland, Chantal)	118 L	b	3	3 ⁴	3 ⁴	3^{3}	5	5	5	8.70	stalked,faded turn

Fractional Times: 25.27 49.65 1:13.84 1:37.85 2:02.41 Final Time: 2:27.41

Split Times: (24:38) (24:19) (24:01) (24:56) (25:00)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Musketier (GER), Gray or Roan Horse, by =Acatenango (GER) out of =Myth and Reality (GB), by =Linamix (FR). Foaled Mar 15, 2002 in Germany.

Breeder: Gestut Gorlsdorf. Winning Owner: Johanna Louise Glen-Teven

Scratched Horse(s): Spice Route (GB) (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$149,434

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Musketier (GER)	6.00	3.10	2.50	\$2.00 Exactor	6-2	13.00	68,795
2	Mission Approved		3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Triactor	6-2-5	87.00	47,445
5	Cobotown Ron			3.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	4-5/8-6 (3 correct)	72.80	15,804
					\$1.00 Pick 4	5-4-5/8-6 (4 correct)	643 00	82 824

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	1/4	1/2	1m	11/4	Str	Fin
6	Musketier (GER)	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ³	1 ³	14
2	Mission Approved	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ³	2^{3}	2 ⁴
5	Cobotown Ron	4 ⁶ 1/2	5 ^{7 1/2}	5 ⁸	3 ^{6 1/2}	3 ⁵	3 ^{4 3/4}
1	Sligovitz	5 ⁹	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ⁶ 1/2	4 ⁷ 1/2	48 1/2	4 ^{10 3/4}
4	Torquay	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/2}	5 ¹²	5 ^{16 3/4}

Trainers: 6 - Attfield, Roger; 2 - Contessa, Gary; 5 - Delmas, Analisa; 1 - Attfield, Roger; 4 - De Toro, Nickolas

Owners: 6 - Johanna Louise Glen-Teven; 2 - William F. Coyro, Jr.; 5 - Fieldstone Farms; 1 - Stronach Stables; 4 - Nickolas De Toro;

Footnotes

MUSKETIER (GER) pressed the pace from off the leader's right flank, edged up outside MISSION APPROVED on the far turn, challenged in earnest at the top of the stretch, quickly drove clear then widened under a drive and held sway under light coaxing in the late stages. MISSION APPROVED led quickly, set a reserved pace although under pressure from MUSKETIER much of the way, quickened on the far turn but could not shake his rival, was engaged late turn, dueled into the stretch but was unable to match strides and was all out holding the place. COBOTOWN RON, in hand early, settled well off the pace, closed three-wide late on the far turn and finished all out to no avail. SLIGOVITZ, rated off the pace, was hustled between rivals late on the far turn but lacked a strong late response. TORQUAY stalked the pace in hand, began to fade approaching the far turn, chased along the rail but tired in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.